  Designation: F 1267-06
Standard Specification for Metal, Expanded, Steel1
This standard is issued under the fixed designation F 1267: the number immediately following the
designation indicates the year of original adoption or, in the case of revision, the year of last revision. A
number in parentheses indicates the year of last reapproved. A superscript epsilon (e) indicates an
editorial change since the last revision or reapproved.
This standard has been approved for use by agencies of the Department of Defense.
Abstract

2.2 SAE Standard
3
SAEJ1086 Metals and Alloys in the Unified Numbering System
2.3 Military Standards
4
MIL-C-16173 Corrosion Preventive Compound, Solvent Cutback, Cold-Application
MIL-STD-105 Sampling Procedures and Tables for Inspection by Attributes
3. Classification
3.1 Expanded metal shall be of the following types, classes, and grades as specified (see 4.1.2).
3.2 Type:
3.2.1 Type I—Expanded (see Fig. 1).
3.2.2 Type II —Expanded and flattened (see Fig.2).
3.3 Class:
3.3.1 Class 1—Uncoated.
3.3.2 Class 2—Hot-dip zinc-coated (galvanized).
3.3.3 Class 3—Corrosion-resisting steel.
3.4 Grade :
3.4.1 Grade A—0.0025 in. (0.06 mm) minimum coating thickness.
3.4.2 Grade B—0.0012 in. (0.03 mm) minimum coating thickness.
4. Ordering Information
4.1 Orders for material under this specification shall include the following information, as required, to
describe the material adequately:
4.1.1 ASTM designation,
4.1.2 Type, class, and grade of steel required (see 3.1),
4.1.3 Material required (see 5.1),
4.1.4 Direction of shear if not as specified, (See 5.2.1)
4.1.5 Length, width, and thickness of uncoated mesh, and weight per square foot uncoated (see Tables
1-4),
4.1.6 Size of sheet required, if other than sizes specified in 6.1,
4.1.7 Whether or not sheets from which samples have been selected for coating thickness test may be
included as part of material shipped (see 9.1.2 ), and
4.1.8 Optional requirements, if any (see Supplementary Requirements S1 through S3).
5. Materials and Manufacture
5.1 Expanded metal shall be made from Commercial Steel (CS Type B) carbon steel sheets as specified
in Specifications A1008/A1008M or A1011/A1011M or from stainless steel sheets as specified in
Specifications A167, A176, or A666.
5.2 Expanded metal shall be manufactured from sheet steel in thicknesses corresponding to Tables 1-4
as specified (see 4.5.1).
5.2.1 Unless otherwise specified (see 4.1.4), the steel shall be sheared so that each sheet will be
expanded into uniform diamond-shaped openings, the longer diagonals of which shall be parallel to the
rolling direction of the sheet. The strands (c on Fig. 1 and Fig. 2) that form the sides of the openings
www.forwardwirecloth.com Forward Wire Cloth Imp & Exp Lrd of Wuxi
info@forwardwirecloth.com 无锡奋图网业进出口贸易有限公司
shall be straight and shall be rectangular in cross-section. Each opening shall be integral with adjoining
openings by means of unsheared bonds (see Fig. 1 and Fig. 2) of the original sheet.
www.forwardwirecloth.com Forward Wire Cloth Imp & Exp Lrd of Wuxi
info@forwardwirecloth.com 无锡奋图网业进出口贸易有限公司
6. Dimensions, Mass, and Permissible Variations
6.1 Unless otherwise specified (see 4.1.6), Type I expanded metal shall be furnished in sheets 4 ft
(1.2m) wide by 8 ft (2.4 m) long, and Type II, flattened, expanded metal shall be furnished in
Sheets 4 ft (1.2 m) wide by 8 ft (2.4 m) long.
6.2 Types I and II expanded metal shall be furnished in accordance with the weights and dimensions as
specified in Tables 1-4, respectively.
6.3 Tolerances for Type I sheets: